Appendix A — Pre-administration costs

The costs detailed below were incurred prior to our appointment, but with a view to the Companies
entering Administration. Further details were set out earlier in this report. It is proposed that the
unpaid time costs will be paid as an expense of the Administrations and approval will be sought from
the secured creditors in due course.

Unpai& amount (£)
Fees charged by the Administrators 33,391.70
Expenses incurred by the Administrators -
Fees charged by third parties: Dentons UKMEA 70,480.00
LLP :
Expenses incurred hy third parties: Dentons 883.43
UKMEA LLP
Fees charged by third parties: GA Asset Advisors 3,500.00
Lid
Expenses incurred by third parties: GA Asset 643.80
Advisors Ltd _
Fees charged by other persons qualified to act as -
an insolvency practitioner
Expenses charged by other persons qualified to | -
act as an insolvency practitioner
Total 108,898.93

BES, CAE, FSCH, FSI, FSM, HMAC & JCW - all in administration
Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration



Appendix B — Copy of statements of affairs

The lists of the Companies’ creditors and shareholders are available in separate password-protected
documents. This information was confirmed in my letters to creditors dated 5 March 2014.

We recognise that creditors may wish to contact each other to discuss certain aspects of the case. If you
need further information to facilitate this please send your request in writing by post to Neil Weldrick at-
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Benson House 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP

BES, CAE, FSCH, FSI, FSM, HMAC & JCW — all in administration
Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

40



Rule 2.29

Form 2.14B

Sthtement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Berkeley Environmental Services 02940890
Limited
In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Court case number
Division, Companies Court
: 167 of 2014
[full name of court}

Statement as to the affairs of Berkeley Environmental Services Limited, Benson House, 33
Wellington Street, Leeds LS 4JP

On the 13 January 2014, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth
I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete

statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 13 January 2014 the date that the
company entered administration.

Full name Raymond Wall AT TN

<5

Signed

,' L'
Dated ZS’ 97///Z0 /4

4




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Goodwill
Less: amounts owing under fixed charge

Shortfall on fixed charge assets

Assets subject to floating charge:
Stock & WIP

Debtors

Intercompany debtors

Motor vehicles

Cash at bank

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total as

Signature

vailable for preferential creditors

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
41,146 nil
(I 1,776,876) (11,776,876)
(11,776,876) (11 ,776,876)
89,992 nil
997.112 292,316
2,031,042 nil
19,136 nil
55,417 55,417
nil
317,733

Date_ 25 / 07// Zs ’(f




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferq.ntial creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)y

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated tofal deﬁc'iencylsurplus as regards members

™

Estimated
to realise -
£
£ 317,733
£
(11,406)
£ 306,327
£
(65,265)
£ 241,062
£
(11,776,876)
£] (11,535,814)
£
65,265
£ 65,265
£
(3,150,401)
£ £ (3,085,136)
{11,535,814)
£
(14,620,950)
£ £
100
£ (14,621,050)

s,

Signature

Date Zg/ﬁZ/ zdfy
I /

e




\V\\ Q.M\\m Q.WN‘ ajeq aineusig
STVLOL
001 001
wopSury pauup
1X8 9781
AMYSHIOX 1S9 M
spas]
aje)SE [RLISnpU] sueT A3[ISY panwurg
saleys ATeulpIQ) [F X001 00t 001 9SNOJ suoseas Inoy |  dnoIn sjonuo)) A3jaieg
anjep pIoY sateys
plaYy sa1eygs Jo sjlere(q JeuIuIoN 3O ON (apooysod ypm) ssarppy

Iop[OYaleys JO suTeN

SHHATOHAAVHS ANVJNOD




Rule 2.29

Form 2.14B

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Critical Airflow Europe Limited 03723446
In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Court case number
Division, Companies Couut
168 of 2014
[fisll name of court]

Statement as to the affairs of Critical Airflow Europe Limited, Benson House, 33
Wellington Street, Leeds LS1 4JP

On the 13 January 2014, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth
I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, frue and complete

statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 13 January 2014 the date that the
company entered administration.

Full name Raymond Wall .

4 -
Signed ,

Dated : 2 4{01/ \‘ Z 50 ;_f




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Goodwill
Less: amounts owing under fixed charge

Shortfall on fixed charge assets

Assets subject to floating charge:
Stock & WIP

Debtors

Intercompany debtors

Plant and machinery

Cash at bank

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature __ = Date 25/ oL ( Lor&f

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
nil 3
{1 1,776,876) (1 1,776,876)
(1 1,776,876) (1 1,776,873)
29,590 1
661,636 191,906
2,614,587 Nil
7,472 1,995
11,241 11,241
- il
205,144

!




A1l — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (exctuding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfali to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

)

Bstimated
to realise
£
£ 205,144
£
nil
£ 205,144
£
(45,029)
£ 160,115
£
(11,776,873)
£ (11,616,758)
£
45,029
£ 45,029
£
(734,215)
£ £ (689,186)
(11,616,758)
£
(12,305,944)
£ £
- 2,000
£ (12,307,944

M Date

Signature

pslen | zorer




mﬁ\\n.\.\N _ \Nov Sz Bl |

2.njeudIg

STVIOL
000°T 000°T
WOPSUI] pajiu
IX8 9TST
SHYSHIO X 1S9M
spea]
aye)sH [esSnpu] sue] AoQISY payuwrdnon
sareys AIeUIPIO [F X098 098 098 SSNOY SUOSBAS 1IN0y sponuo;) Asjarag
Wopsury pajup]
dfr 181
spaa]
: Jeang uoBul[oMm €€ paywry sSUIp[oF]
‘saxeys AXewpiQ) 13 X0v1‘] AN Or1°L 9SNOE] uosuag [01UQD) SUOSBIS N0,
anfep P19y Sa1US :
P13y sereys Jo sjrels(g [BUIION, JOON (spooisod yiim) ssaappy Iapoyaieys Jo sueN

SYAATOHAIVHS ANVINOD




Rule 2.29

Statement of affaii's

Form 2.14B

Name of Company

Four Seasons Control Holdings Limited

Company number

05363917

In the High Court of Justice, Chancery
Division, Companies Court

[full name of court]

Court case number

9209 of 2013

Statement as to the affairs of Four Seasons Control Holdings Limited, Benson House, 33

Wellingtlon Street, Leeds LS| 4P

On the 13 January 2014, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, urue and complete
statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 13 January 2014 the date that the

company entered administration.

Full name Threg V Corporate Venturing LLP
JAMI NSTABLE - M

Signed XO EMBER

Dated

{(VEd

9]

Rh2 of Thids o hte Vonturing 11 &




A —~ Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Investments
Less: amounts owing under fixed charge

Shortfall on fixed charge assets

Assets subject to floating charge:

Debtors
Intercompany debtors

Plant and machinery
Cash at bank

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

/£
JAMIE CG%T?(E - MEMBER
Signature Date D f2/2C0

.

For and o0 hehall g'fiufa ¥ Corporate Vorturing LLP
Director

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
23,644,718 Nil

(13,151,876)

(13,151,876)

(13,151.876)

81,430 Nil
137,713 Nil
334,341 5,000
2,104 2,014
il

7.014




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficicncy/surplus as regards preferential creditors -

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders) '

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to fleating charge holders)

Shortfail to floating charge holders _(brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards credifors

Issued and catled up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

L/

Estimated
to realise
£
1 7,014
£
(3.767)
£
{1,948)
£ 1,299
£
(13,151,876)
£| (13,150,577)
£
1,948
£ 1,948
£
(27,176,487)
£ £ (27,174,539
(13,150,577)
£
(40,325.117)
£ £
100,000 )
£ (40,425,117

Date 2&6&/2 /2O H-

JAMIE W’ABQ’E ~ATRIEER|
Signature E
|

{

Forand o i 3 Thiee V Corpern W ntanng 21
Dueriog :




T/ / o MM

ampusig

000001 o000l | STY.LOL
wopFury panun
LX8 978’1
QUIYSHIOA 1S9
spoar] ‘
91eIST |RIISNPUf SR AS[ISY panuwi wawadeuspy
saieys KIBUIPIQ |F X000°001 000°001 000°001 aSNOJ SUOSEag 1o, &Z1aug suoseag Inoy
anjep play saieys
play saieyg Jo spieraqg JeurioN JoroN (spoxsod yim) ssaappy JAPIOYIBYS JO AeN

SYAATOHIHVHS ANVAINOD




Rule 2.29

Statement of affairs

Form 2.14B

Name of Company

Four Seasons Instatlation Limited

Company number

07065328

In the High Court of Justice, Chancery

Division, Companies Court

[fuli name of caurt}

Couit case number

9212 of 2013

Statement as to the affairs of Four Seasons Installation Limited, Benson House, 33
Wellington Street, Leeds LS1 4JP

On the 13 January 2014, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete

statement of the affairs of the above named contpany as at 13 January 2014 the date that the

company entered administration.

Fuil name "~ David Cooper

Signed ﬁ / "41»\,

Dated 5 / DL/ 2004




A — Summary of Assets

Assefs

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Goodwill
Leasehold improvements
Less: amounts owing under fixed charge

Shortfall on fixed charge assets

Assets subject to floating charge:
Stock & WIP
Debtors
Intercompany debtors
Office equipment
Fixtures & fittings
- Motor vehicles
Cash at bank

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature ﬂ /%‘/ Date 25/ DL/ ZOH

Book Estimated to
Value Realise

£ £
nil 1
1,134 nil
(11,776,876) (11,776,876)
(11,776,876) (11,776,875)
Nil 15,004
1,138,619 420,001
1,654,591 Nil
16,769 2,001
7,071 500
5,000
20,838 20,838
nil
463,344




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge Lholders

Debis secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net propeity where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured credifors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
lolders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards nbn-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
~ Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
to realise
£
£ 463,344
£
(1,600)
£ 461,744
£
(96,349)
£ 365,395
£
(11,776,875
£] (11,411,480)
£
96,349
£ 96,349
£
(2,359,052)
£ £ {2,262,703)
(11,411,480)
£
(13,674,183)
£ £
1
£ (13,674,184)

/

Date

26/0L/20i4




F107]70f5T

% 2In1BUSIS

STVIOL
I ]
wop3uly pajuf
it 187
spaa
wang uojBul[oM €€ patuury sSulpjoy
saIeys A1BUIPIO [F X I [ 3SNO uosuY [OIU0T) SUOSEIS INOq

pjoy s31eYS JO S[IERQ

aneap
[BUTWON

p[oY soIeys

JOON

(spooisod yim) ssaIppy

19pjOysIeyS JO WEBN

SYIATOHTIVHS ANVJIWNOD




Rule 2.29 : Form 2,148

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Four Seasons Maintenance Limited 02353820
In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Court case number
Division, Companies Court ‘
9213 of 2013
[full nune of caury}

Statement as to the affairs of Four Seasons Maintenance Limited, Benson House, 33
Wellington Street, Leeds LS1 4P ‘

On the 13 January 2014, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above pamed company as at 13 January 2014 the date that the
company entered administration.

PETE'?%}ARD - MEMBER
Full name / /

. 7
. Forandoﬂ fg g V Corporate Yenturing LLP
Signed Direct pi
i/

Dated S AMARCH 2014




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Goodwill

Less: amounts owing under fixed charge

Shortfall on fixed charge assets

Assets subject to floating charge:
Stock & WIP

Debtors

Intercompany debtors
Prepayments

Office equipment

" . Plant and machinery

Fixtures & fittings
Motor vehicles
Cash at bank

Uncharged assets:

Estimated totalﬁsets available for preferential creditors

7
i

Signatnre 0

Diractor

e B AAARCH _203(‘—

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
nil 4
(11,776,876) (11,776,876)
(11,776,876) (11,776,872}
281,999 1,996
600,898 65,994 |
2,789,748 Nit
23,529 Nil
105,831 3,000
64,033 64,033
nil
135,023




A1l — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

- Unsecured non-prefercntlai claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and calied up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Signature

Far and on befil of Thige V Corpordte Venturiang LLP
Direcior

Estimated
1o realise
£
£ 135,023
£
(800)
£ 134,223
£
(30,845)
£ 103,379
£
(11,776,872)
£] (11,673,493)
£
30,845
£ 30,845
£
(1,923,082)
£ £ (1,892,237)
(11,673,493)
£ (13,565731)
£ £
25,000
£ (13,590,731)
ER
Date .5 Adclot 20



i

h1oT DYV G %A

a1 5

[ .
ARSI AT

TOPaN .
TUTPRI0S] “ameudig

-
QNN - GUYM Y31Td

STVIOL
000'se 000°5Z 4 .
wopsury papup
div 1871
Spea} ’
. yeang uolfuijsm €5 PajWI] s3uipjoy
saleys Arempiy |3 X000°6C 000°sZ 000°sz 3SNOK Uosuag [01U0) SHOsEAG Jni0,]
aneA | ploy sareys
PIoY sareyg Jo sprIa(] {erION JooN 13plotjaIeygS Jo sweN

(apoossod yum) SsaIppy

SYHATOHAIVHS ANVINOD




Rule 2.29

Form 2,14B

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
HM Air Cooling Limited 02101887
In the High Court of Justice, Chancery . { Court case number
Division, Companies Court
161 of 2014
{full hame of court]

Statement as to the affairs of HM Air Cooling Limited, Benson House, 33 Wellington
Street, Leeds LS1 4JP

On the 13 January 2014, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs ate a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 13 January 2014 the date that the

- company entered administration.

Full name David Cooper

Signed ' ﬂ /‘%1_/

Dated 25/01 /Z(J 14




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Goodwill
Leasehold improvements
Less: amounts owing under fixed charge

Shortfall on fixed charge assets

Assets subject to floating charge:
Stock & WIP

Debtors

Intercompany debtors
Prepayments

Office equipment

Plant and machinery

Fixtures & fittings

Motor vehicles

Cash at bank

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature [)9' /%L—" Date ZS/ 03/ 2014

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
nil 4
43,740 nil
(11,776,876) (11,776,876)

(11,776,876)

(11,776,872)

53,237 45,000
232,863 139,989
4,184,417 Nil
28,634 Nil
42,368 i
937 Nil
1,963 7,500
12,887 15,000
18,745 18,745
nil |-
226,235




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (earried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential ereditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge liolders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured credifors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditor's
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

/

Estimated
to realise
£
£ 226,235
£
(1,600)
£ 224,635
£
(48,927)
£ 175,708
£
{11,776,872)
£] (11,601,164)
£
48,927
) £ 48,927
£
(973,764)
£ £ {924,837)
(11,601,164)
£
(12,526,001)
£ £
7,494
£ (12,533,495)

Signature _ﬂ /;; Date

25 /022014




F107 J10[ST ) s
SIVLOL
Y6¥L ¥6¥°L
WOop3ULy payun
dry 1871
spas]
1008 UOISUITIOM €€ paywr] mma_ﬁ_om
saxeys ATeUIPIO 1F Xp6y'L Y61 L y6¥°L SN0} UOSUAg JONUO0T) SUOSEIS N0,
sneA PI9Y SoIRYS
PIoY saTeyg JO s[ivIe( |BUIwioN JOON 19pjoyYaIByS JO SWEN

(opooysod yym) ssaappy

SYdATOHAIVHS ANVJINOD




Rule 2.29

Statement of affairs

Form 2.148

Name of Company

JCW Air Conditioning Limited

Company number

02271915

In the High Court of Justice, Chancery
Division, Companies Court

[full name of court]

Court case number

9215 of 2013

Statement as to the affairs of JCW Air Conditioning Limited, Benson House, 33 Wellington

Street, Leeds LS1 41P

On the 13 January 2014, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 13 January 2014 the date that the

company entered administration,

Full name PETEWRD - MEMBER

Signed

Dated & AAAECHT 200 -




A —~ Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Goodwill
Less: amounts owing‘ under fixed charge

Shortfall on fixed charge assets

Assets subject to floating charge:
Stock & WIP

Debtors

Intercompany debtors
Prepayments

Office equipment

Plant and machinery

Fixtures & fittings

Motor vehicles

Cash at bank

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Baook Estimated to
Vilue Reulise
£ i
nil 4
(11,776,876) (11,776,876)
(11,776,876) (11,776,872)
314.847 1,996
1,524,497 167,430
10,390,826 Nij
200,371 Nil
190,376 3,000
30,869 30,869
nil
203,295

. Date_ g rdARCH 2014




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Fotal assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential ereditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

‘Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members -

Estimated
to realise
£
£ 203,295
£
(11,284)
£ 192,011
£
(42,402)
£ 149,609
£
(11,776,872)
£ {(11,627,263)
£ .
42,402
£ 42,402
£
(11,493,206)
£ £ (11,450,804)
(11,627.263)
£l (23,078,067
£ £
920
£ {23,078,987)

/A

PETERMUARD - MZMBER

Wy,

Signature

Date B AAARCH 20 M-

/
Fopénd on bakkl VOBS 24LLP - Direstor




topang - 411 ve mm‘m Eaﬁ,s ug'pue joy
hiCoT DTNV Y & R u snieudig
STVIOL \
0¢6 076 ;
wiopSursy patn
dit 1871
spaa-] .
. 122115 LOIBULOM €€ panusiy sSuipjoy

saleys AIBULPIQ) |3 X0T6 0T6 0T6 350K UOSUDY [ONUO)) SUOSEAS IR0,

aneA piay sateys .

PlaY SaTeyS Jo spelacg [eURUON JOON (apoarsod ym) ssaippy ISp[oYaley§ O sweN

SYHA'TOHHAVHS ANVJINOD




